
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1436
ANSWERED ON:18.07.2014
. CENTRAL CAPITAL INVESTMENT SUBSIDY SCHEME
Thakur Shri Anurag Singh

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether funds under Central Capital Investment Subsidy Scheme for Himachal Pradesh and other States are lying pending with the Government for release for the years 2012-13 and 2013-14;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the reasons therefor; and

(c) the time by which the funds are likely to be released by the Government?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY (SHRIMATI
NIRMALA SITHARAMAN)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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